



State of Wisconsin
2009 - 2010 LEGISLATURE

LRBb0074/1
JK:kjf:jf

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 22,
TO 2009 SENATE BILL 62**

February 18, 2009 – Offered by Representative HONADEL.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 199, line 23: delete that line and substitute:

3 “SECTION 432d. 77.54 (14s) of the statutes is amended to read:

4 77.54 (14s) The ~~gross receipts~~ sales price from the sale or rental of and the
5 storage, use or other consumption in this state of equipment used to administer
6 oxygen for medical purposes by a person who has a prescription for oxygen written
7 by a person authorized to prescribe oxygen.”.

8 **2.** Page 202, line 24: delete that line and substitute:

9 “SECTION 442d. 77.54 (22) (intro.) of the statutes is amended to read:

10 77.54 (22) (intro.) The ~~gross receipts~~ sales price from the sales of or the storage,
11 use or other consumption of the following property and of parts and accessories for
12 the following property:”.

13 **3.** Page 207, line 20: delete that line and substitute:

